

32722-1-III

FILED

JUN 19, 2015

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ALEXANDER J. COMO, JR.,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 5889
Pasco, Washington 99301
(509) 545-3561

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	7
A. <u>The Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion In Admitting The Defendant’s Confession, The Voluntariness of Which is Supported By Substantial Evidence</u>	7
B. <u>The Court’s Imposition Of Legal Financial Obligations Is Well Supported In The Record</u>	12
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015) 12, 13

State v. Braun, 82 Wn.2d 157, 509 P.2d 742 (1973) 7, 8n, 9

State v. Brousseau, 172 Wn.2d 331, 259 P.3d 209 (2011) 10, 11

State v. Burkins, 94 Wn. App. 677, 973 P.2d 15 (1999) 8n

State v. Castellanos, 132 Wn.2d 94, 935 P.2d 1353 (1997) 7

State v. Duncan, 180 Wn. App. 246, 327 P.3d 699 (2014) 13, 14

State v. Ng, 110 Wn.2d 32, 37, 750 P.2d 632 (1988) 7

State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988) 13

State v. Thang, 145 Wn.2d 630, 41 P.3d 1159 (2002) 7

State v. Unga, 165 Wn.2d 95, 100, 196 P.3d 645 (2008) 7

United States Supreme Court Cases

Page No.

Oregon v. Mathiason, 429 U.S. 492, 97 S.Ct. 711,
50 L.Ed.2d 714 (1977) 8

Other State Cases

Commonwealth v. Baity, 237 A.2d 172 (Pa. 1968) 8n
People v. Smith, 246 N.E.2d 689 (Ill. App. 1969) 8n
State v. Keiper, 493 P.2d 750 (Or. App. 1972) 8n

Court Rules

RAP 2.5 13
